GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2592
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012

DELHIMASTER PLAN, 2001
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to mark the boundary of the area of old Delhi, also known as Shahjahanabad and declare the whole area as commercial zone under the Master Plan of Delhi, 2021;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has taken any steps so far in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)

(@): No, Madam. The Shahjahanabad Special Area already been delineated in the MPD-2021. There is no such proposal to declare the entire as a commercial zone.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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